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Т.�¯D79AB6 4FыA84ғы :4?Cы BDF4 5і?і@ 59D9FіA @9>F95іAің  2022-2023 B�G :ы?ыA84ғы  
7 «5» >?4EыA84ғы :ы?8ы� 5B=ыAш4 FәD5<9 E4ғ4FF4DыAың өFі?Gі FGD4?ы 

                                        4  A  ы  �  F  4  @  4 

 

7 «�» >?4EыA84 54D?ығы FíDF 4F4-4A4?4D :<A4?ыEы 5B?8ы. Ж<A4?ыEF4D «ОF54Eы – 

FÝD5<9Aің  54EFы ±OEы», «О�G @9A FÝD5<9 - 97і;», «�4?4 FÝD5<9Eі-54Dш4ғ4 BDF4�», «�4?4 
FÝD5<9EіA9 54=ыCC9A �4D4=ы�» F4�ыDыCF4DыA84 íF>і;і?8і. ОA84 54OA84@4?4D B�ы?8ы, 4F4-

4A4?4D >B@<F9Fі E4=?4A8ы, E<FG4F<O?ы� :4ғ84OFF4D 59Dі?8і, ÝD F¯D?і FD9A<A7F9D íF>і;і?8і. 
ЖÝA9 4ғы@84ғы @ÝE9?9?9D 5B=ыAш4 B�Gшы?4D8ың B�G ¯?79Dі@89Dі, FÝDFіCF9Dі FGD4?ы 
4=Fы?8ы. �F4-4A4?4D8ың EыAыC :9F9>ші@9A Fығы; 54=?4AыEF4 5B?Gы >9D9>Fі7і 
9E>9DFі?8і.  

�4ң4 �4;4�EF4A8ы� C4FD<BF<;@ @9A 4;4@4FFы?ы�Fы FәD5<9?9G, �±�ы�Fы� 
FәD5<9 54ғыFыA84 ОF4AыA E¯N, 4;4@4FFығыA @4�F4A F±FG @4E4FыA84 5і?і@ >¯AіA89 «&9D9ң 
5і?і@, 9ң59>E¯=7ішFі> :ÝA9 ОF4Aшы?8ы� �4E<9F» 4FFы FÝD5<9 E4ғ4Fы íF>і;і?8і.  
«�±�ы�Fы� E4A4 – �4Gы@ғ4 C4A4 », «ЖB?84 :¯DG  9D9:9?9DіA  E4�F4=Eы; 54?», 
«М9@?9>9FFі> DÝ@і;89D – @4�F4Aышы@», «&ÝG9?Eі;8і> – F9ң89Eі :B� 54=?ығы@» 
F4�ыDы5ыA84ғы  FÝD5<9 E4ғ4FF4Dы íF>і;і?8і.   

  

РGх4A<-484@79Dші?і> FәD5<9 54ғыFыA84 �4; 84GыEFы �4;ы59> 5<8ің 355 
:ы?8ығыA4 4DA4?ғ4A « �4?4 �4A47í=і», «°?F ±EF4;ы – �E@9F �4=F±DEыAB6», @9>F9C 
CE<EB?B7ы@9A >9;89EG E4ғ4Fы, «Ж4�ыAың4 :4A4шыD 5B?» F4�ыDы5ыA84ғы FÝD5<9 
E4ғ4FыA84  B�Gшы?4D 4ғ4шF4Dғ4 �B@�BD?ы� :4E4C, �±EF4D8ы F4@4�F4A8ыDыC, ±O :4E48ы. 
�іA@±E4@98 �BA496Fың 110 :ы?8ығыA4 4DA4?ғ4A FÝD5<9 E4ғ4FыA84 >?4EE B�Gшы?4Dы 
4D4EыA84 MEE9 54=�4Gы ±=ы@84EFыDы?8ы.  

ОF54Eы?ы� FәD5<9 54ғыFы 5B=ыAш4 í; BF54EыA, FGғ4A FGыEыA �±D@9FF9G, 4F4-

4A4EыA Eы=?4G8ы F¯EіA8іDG @4�E4FыA84  «&ÝD5<9Aің 9ң F4@4ш4 @9>F95і – BF54Eы», «�F4-

4A4@ы;8ың :±@ыE BDAыA84ғы 5іD >¯A», «�4DFF4Dы@ – 4Eы? �4;ыA4@», «М9>F9CF97і 5іD 
>¯A» FÝD5<9 E4ғ4FF4Dы íF>і;і?8і.  



     

КөC@ә89A<9FFі> :әA9 >өD>9@ эEF9F<>4?ы� FәD5<9 54ғыFы 5B=ыAш4 54?4?4D8ың 
5B=ыA84 @Ý89A<9FFі?і>, MEF9F<>4?ы� �4E<9FF9D8і �4?ыCF4EFыDG @4�E4FыA84 «�F484A 
íE<9F, 4A484A �4E<9F» 4FFы ;<OF>9D?і> B=ыA ±=ы@84EFыDы?8ы. &4@4�F4AG D4F<BAы 
FGD4?ы A9 5і?9@і;?» «$B;4 �4ғ?4AB64Aың  100 :ы?8ығы» F4�ыDы5ыA84 FÝD5<9 E4ғ4FF4D 
íFFі. 

°?FFы� FәD5<9 54ғыFыA84 B�Gшы?4D8ы 484?8ы��4, шыAшы?8ы��4, 
>ішіC9=і?8і?і>>9 FÝD5<9?9G @4�E4FыA84 «1 @4@ыD – �іD?і>Fің 9D9>ш9 @9D9>9Eі.», «ì; 

:9Dің8і F4Aы», М.ÜG9;B6 – �4;4� Ý895<9FіAің F4D?4Aы», «МÝң7і?і> 9? @Ýң7і?і> Fі?» FÝD5<9 
E4ғ4FF4Dы íF>і;і?8і. 

                  

             

 

�ң59>, э>BAB@<>4?ы� :әA9 э>B?B7<я?ы� FәD5<9 54ғыFы 5B=ыAш4 B�Gшы?4Dғ4 
F45<ғ4FFы �BDғ4G, �BDш4ғ4A BDF4Aы F4;4 ±EF4G @4�E4FыA84 «°?FFы� �B?íA9D – FÝD5<9 
>í;і», «�і; F45<ғ4FFы �BDғ4=@ы;» :B54 E4=ыEы,  «�B�ыEEы; Ý?9@» EGD9F >íD@9Eі,  



«Ж4DA4@4 :4E4G íA9Dі» F4�ыDы5ыA84 FÝD5<9 E4ғ4FF4Dы :ÝA9 484? 9ң59>>9 FÝD5<9?9G79, 
9ң59>�BD 5B?Gғ4 FÝD5<9?9G @4�E4FыA84 «М4@4A8ы� F4ң84G 54EFы �484@»4FFы 8íң79?9> 
¯EF9? íF>і;і?8і.  

ИAF9??9>FG4?8ы� FәD5<9, 4�C4D4FFы� @ә89A<9FFі FәD5<9?9G 54ғыFы 5B=ыAш4 
�4;4� E4?�ыAың Ý89F-ғ±DыCF4DыA 5і?G79 FÝD5<9?9G @4�E4FыA84 «&B@ %B=9D8ің 54EыA4A 
>9ш>9A89Dі», «ОA 59E :4E4D >4C<F4A», «�?C4@ыE 54FыD» 4FFы FÝD5<9 E4ғ4FF4Dы íF>і;і?8і.  

   

    

   

 

�9A9 FәD5<9Eі, E4?4G4FFы ө@іD E4?Fы 54ғыFы 5B=ыAш4 B�Gшы E4A4EыA 
FÝD5<9?9G, í; 89AE4G?ығыA4 :4G4C>9Dші?і> E9;і@іA Aығ4=FG @4�E4FыA84 «М9>F9C 
89AE4G?ы� Aығ4=FG BDF4Eы 5B?4 4?48ы @4?», «Ж4EíECіDі@89D8ің D9CDB8G>F<6Fі 
89AE4G?ығы», «ЖИ&%-ХХ ғ4EыD 89DFі», «%CBDF – 89AE4G?ы� >9Cі?і» 4FFы FÝD5<9 
E4ғ4FF4Dы íF>і;і?8і.  
�BDыFыA8ы?4= >9?9, BEы B�G :ы?ыA84 �B=ы?ғ4A FÝD5<9 @4�E4Fы :¯;979 4EFы. �F4-4A4?4D 
@9A C9847B7 5іD?9E>9A :±@ыEыAың AÝF<:9EіA :9F>і;G @4�E4Fы@9A 54D?ы� FÝD5<9 
E4ғ4FF4Dы @9A 4F4-4A4?4D :<A4?ыEF4Dы G4�ыFыA84 �4A4ғ4FF4A4D?ы� 89ң79=89 íFFі. 
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B�ы?8ы, 4F4-4A4?4D >B@<F9Fі E4=?4A8ы, E<FG4F<O?ы� :4ғ84OFF4D 59Dі?8і, ÝD F¯D?і 
FD9A<A7F9D íF>і;і?8і. ЖÝA9 4ғы@84ғы @ÝE9?9?9D 5B=ыAш4 B�Gшы?4D8ың B�G ¯?79Dі@89Dі, 
FÝDFіCF9Dі FGD4?ы 4=Fы?8ы. �F4-4A4?4D8ың EыAыC :9F9>ші@9A Fығы; 54=?4AыEF4 5B?Gы 
>9D9>Fі7і ±EыAы?8ы. �9>F9CF9 54?4Aың �4GіCEі;8і7іA �4@F4@4Eы; 9FG @4�E4FыA84 4F4-

4A4?4D >9;9>ші?і7і ±=ы@84EFыDы?8ы. �F4-4A4?4D @9F>9Cіші?і> ш4D4ғ4 59?E4A9 �4FыEFы.  

 
 

��Gшы?4D FÝD5<9 54ғыFыA84ғы  іE-ш4D4?4Dғ4 :4�Eы 89ң79=89 �4FыEFы.  

�4ң4 �4;4�EF4A8ы� C4FD<BF<;@ @9A 4;4@4FFы?ы�Fы FәD5<9?9G, �±�ы�Fы� 
FәD5<9 54ғыFыA84 �F4AыA E¯N, 4;4@4FFығыA @4�F4A F±FG @4E4FыA84 5і?і@ >¯AіA89 
«�9>F9C – @9=іDі@ @9>9Aі» 4FFы FÝD5<9 E4ғ4Fы íF>і;і?8і. $9ECG5?<>4 >¯AіA9 BD4= í; 
�F4AыAың 5B?4ш4ғыA4 �ы;@9F 9FG79 FÝD5<9?9G @4�E4Fы@9A «�9=5іF 9?8ің >í> 54=D4ғы» 

4FFы FÝD5<9 E4ғ4Fы íF>і;і?8і. Х4?�ы@ы;8ың F4D<EыA 5і?G, ±?ы F±?ғ4?4D8ың 9D?і7іA 
A4E<E4FF4G, C4FD<BF<;@79 FÝD5<9?9G @4�E4FыA84 �. �4=F±DEыAB6Fың FGғ4AыA4 150 :ы? 
FB?GыA4 BD4= «&і? �±8іD9Fі» 4FFы 4шы� FÝD5<9 E4ғ4Fы íF>і;і?8і.  

ОF54Eы?ы� FәD5<9 54ғыFы 5B=ыAш4 í; BF54EыA, FGғ4A FGыEыA �±D@9FF9G, 4F4-

4A4EыA Eы=?4G8ы F¯EіA8іDG @4�E4FыA84 «�F54Eы – BF4A FіD97і », «�4DFы 54D  ¯=8ің – 

�4;ыA4Eы 54D», «�4�ыFFы BF54Eы», «�A4 FіDші?і>Fің 54EF4Gы», «�F54EыA84ғы @9Aің 
@іA89FF9Dі@» FÝD5<9 E4ғ4FF4Dы íF>і;і?8і. 

КөC@ә89A<9FFі> :әA9 >өD>9@ эEF9F<>4?ы� FәD5<9 54ғыFы 5B=ыAш4 54?4?4D8ың 
5B=ыA84 @Ý89A<9FFі?і>, MEF9F<>4?ы� �4E<9FF9D8і �4?ыCF4EFыDG @4�E4FыA84 «Ü?9@8і> 
F94FD?4D F4D<Eы» 4FFы FÝD5<9 E4ғ4Fы íF>і;і?іC, 6<DFG4?8ы M>E>GDE<O :4E4?8ы. 
��Gшы?4D8ың 8іA FGD4?ы F¯EіAі>F9DіA >9ң9=FG @4�E4FыA84 «�іA – FÝD5<9Aің DGE4A< 
FіD97і» F4�ыDы5ыA84 8íң79?9> ¯EF9? ±=ы@84EFыDы?8ы. 

°?FFы� FәD5<9 54ғыFыA84 B�Gшы?4D8ы 484?8ы��4, шыAшы?8ы��4, 
>ішіC9=і?8і?і>>9 FÝD5<9?9G @4�E4FыA84 «°?84A ±?4ғ4F, �ы;84A <A454F», «°?FFы� FÝD5<9 
8979Aі@і; A9?», «�F4-4A4ғ4 �±D@9F C9D;9AFFі> C4Dы;», «%ы=?4EFы��4 E959C >íC» 

F4�ыDы5ыA84 FÝD5<9 E4ғ4Fы íFFі. 
�ң59>, э>BAB@<>4?ы� :әA9 э>B?B7<я?ы� FәD5<9 54ғыFы 5B=ыAш4 B�Gшы?4Dғ4 

F45<ғ4FFы �BDғ4G, �BDш4ғ4A BDF4Aы F4;4 ±EF4G @4�E4FыA84 «&45<ғ4F �4F9?і>F9D8і 
>9шіD@9=8і», «Э>B?B7<O :ÝA9 5і;» F4�ыDы5ыA84 FÝD5<9 E4ғ4FF4Dы :ÝA9 484? 9ң59>>9 



FÝD5<9?9G79, 9ң59>�BD 5B?Gғ4 FÝD5<9?9G @4�E4FыA84 «�4@4A8ы�Fың 5ÝDі :4�Eы» 4FFы 
8íң79?9> ¯EF9?, «ì;ің8і @4@4A8ы�F4D Ý?9@іA89 F4C» FÝD5<9 E4ғ4Fы íF>і;і?8і.  

ИAF9??9>FG4?8ы� FәD5<9, 4�C4D4FFы� @ә89A<9FFі FәD5<9?9G 54ғыFы 5B=ыAш4 
�4;4� E4?�ыAың Ý89F-ғ±DыCF4DыA 5і?G79 FÝD5<9?9G @4�E4FыA84 «�±D E959?9 ±?ыEFың ±?ы 
>¯Aі» 4FFы FÝD5<9 E4ғ4Fы íF>і;і?8і. 

  

  �9A9 FәD5<9Eі, E4?4G4FFы ө@іD E4?Fы 54ғыFы 5B=ыAш4 B�Gшы E4A4EыA 
FÝD5<9?9G, í; 89AE4G?ығыA4 :4G4C>9Dші?і> E9;і@іA Aығ4=FG @4�E4FыA84 «%4?4G4FFы í@9D 
E4?FыA ±EF4A4=ы�», «Ж9>9 54E 7<7<9A4Eы» F4�ыDы5ыA84 FÝD5<9 E4ғ4FF4Dы íF>і;і?8і.  
            «�4?4 �±�ығы – 484@ �±�ығы» 4CF4?ы� 4OEыA84 «�Bғ4@. �4?4. �±�ы�.» 
F4�ыDы5ыA84 FÝD5<9 E4ғ4Fы ±=ы@84EFыDы?8ы. 

                   

�4;4�EF4A $9ECG5?<>4EыAың  FÝG9?Eі;8і> >¯AіA9 BD4=  B�Gшы?4D8ың 9?іA9 8979A 
E¯=іEC9Aші?і7іA, C4FD<BFFы� E9;і@89DіA 84@ыFG, ±?FFы� �±A8ы?ы�F4DыA 4DFFыDG 
@4�E4FыA84 :9?FB�E4A �±D54A84DыA 9E>9 4?G ¯шіA F4Aы@8ы�-4ғ4DFGшы?ы� E454ғы 
íF>і;і?8і.  

                      

Ш4ңыD4� �4Gы@84EFығыAың ±=ы@84EFыDGы@9A 1Ü, 4� :ÝA9 8 � >?4EыAың  1 
A4GDы; 4?ғыE >¯AіA9 BD4= «�?ғыE – Eí;8ің 4Eы?ы» F4�ыDы5ыA84ғы іE-ш4D4Eы íFFі.          
           



 

�?4O�Fы� �4;іD7і F4ң84ғы 9?і@і;89 :ÝA9 5¯>і? Ý?9@89 BDыA 4?ыC BFыDғ4A í;9>Fі 
@ÝE9?9?9D8ің 5іDі 5B?ыC BFыD.  �?4O�F4D 4;4@4FF4D8ы 4?84G ¯шіA ÝDF¯D?і  4@4?84D8ы 
�B?84A48ы. %B? E959DF9A, BEыA84= �ы?@ыEF4D8ың 4?8ыA 4?G @4�E4FыA84 «�?4O�Fы� 
ÝD9>9FF9A E4�F4A» F4�ыDы5ыA84 FÝD5<9 E4ғ4Fы íFFі. 
 

 

�Eы B�G :ы?ыA84 �B=ы?ғ4A FÝD5<9 @4�E4Fы :¯;979 4EFы. �F4-4A4?4D @9A C9847B7 
5іD?9E>9A :±@ыEыAың AÝF<:9EіA :9F>і;G @4�E4Fы@9A 54D?ы� FÝD5<9 E4ғ4FF4Dы @9A 4F4-

4A4?4D :<A4?ыEF4Dы G4�ыFыA84 �4A4ғ4FF4A4D?ы� 89ң79=89 íFFі. 
 

 

К?4EE :9F9>шіEі:�.К.&GD959>B64 

 

 

 

 

 


